# 2025 Lunar New Year Fireworks Display @Harbour City Admission Terms and Rules

### **Admission Eligibility**

- Person(s) who wish to participate should register on Klook. Quota is allocated on a first-come-first-served basis.
- Participants must present their valid Klook voucher and redeem all "Admission Stickers" (hereinafter referred to as the sticker) at once in Ocean Terminal Main Concourse, Level 2, Harbour City at the designated date and time (5 – 8pm on 30 January 2025). Late arrivals will not be accepted.
- After staffs have scanned and written off the participant's Klook voucher, a sticker will be
  distributed to each eligible participant. Participants must wear the intact sticker on their
  chest or arm for admission.
- If participants fail to present a valid Klook voucher for any reason, they are not eligible redeem the stickers and enter the venue.
- Each sticker is for one admission only.
- Participants of any age (including infants and children) are required to enter the venue with a separate sticker. Children under 12 years old must be accompanied by a parent or guardian upon admission.
- Harbour City Estates Limited bears no responsibility and no compensation for loss or damage of sticker.
- Pets are not allowed to enter the venue.

## **During Admission**

- Participants must queue to enter the Ocean Terminal Rooftop Car Park, Harbour City in accordance with the instructions of the staff and enter the venue through designated entrance.
- All stickers are NOT FOR SALE, non-refundable and non-exchangeable for cash. Harbour City Estates Limited reserve the right to collect or cancel the stickers used for sale.
- No elevators or escalators on the way into the venue. Please contact the staff if need any assistance (such as using a wheelchair).
- Please hold baby in arms and fold the stroller into an upright position.

#### **After Admission**

- Participants must comply with all terms and rules. Staffs have the right to refuse admission of anyone who fails to follow.
- Participants must enter the designated area according to the instructions of staffs. Participants are not allowed to choose the area and no objection is allowed.
- No seating will be arranged. Participants must stand while waiting and participating the event.
- Participants are not allowed to transfer their admission quotas to others.
- After leaving the venue, participants must present the intact sticker before re-entering.
- Please keep the venue clean.

- Participants are strictly prohibited from sitting on another participant's shoulders or neck, using a ladder, intentionally colliding, pushing, harassing other participants or staffs, or engaging in any dangerous actions. If the above situation is found, it should be immediately reported to the staff for handling. If anyone fails to comply with the rules, staffs have the right to request violators to leave immediately.
- Participants are not allowed to move, damage, throw, intentionally destroy or take away any objects in the venue.
- If participants experience any discomfort during the event, they should immediately stop and inform the staff for assistance.

## **Departure**

- Participants must queue to leave Ocean Terminal Rooftop Car Park, Harbour City in accordance with the instructions of the staff, and leave the venue through designated exit.
- As road closure and special traffic arrangement will be implemented in the Tsim Sha Tsui area, public transportation is recommended.

# **Personal Belongings Arrangement**

- To ensure safety during the event, participants are not allowed to bring any large luggage or handbags, large personal belongings, alcoholic drinks or other dangerous items into the venue. Staff have the right to inspect participants' personal belongings.
- Please take responsibility for your personal belongings. Harbour City Estates Limited will not be responsible for any stained, damaged, lost or stolen personal items.

#### Donation

- Donation proceeds will not be refunded under any circumstances.
- No donation receipt will be provided.
- All net proceeds from this event will be donated to Hong Kong Blood Cancer Foundation.

#### **Others**

- In case of adverse weather, cancellation or amendment of the event by the organizer, Harbour City Estates Limited reserves the right to cancel the event without prior notice.
- Participants shall be responsible for death, any injury, any damage, loss or destruction of
  property or any other economic loss or for any consequential loss, in any such case arising
  from any accident or mishap or otherwise arising from or connected with this event.
  Participants shall indemnify and keep indemnified Harbour City Estates Limited against
  all actions, claims, and demands by any case arising out of or as a result of the use of the
  facilities.
- Harbour City Estates Limited reserves the right to amend terms & conditions or amend & terminate the event at any time without prior notice, and shall not bear any responsibility caused by the amendments or the terminations.
- In case of any disputes, Harbour City Estates Limited reserves the right of final decision.